

Filing Receipt

Filing Date - 2023-05-17 09:30:18 AM

Control Number - 54940

Item Number - 8

13413699 9004FCMP-1



PUC DOCKET NO. <u>54940</u>* NOTICE OF PROPOSED RATE CHANGE PURSUANT TO TEXAS WATER CODE §§ 13.1871 AND 13.18715

Integra Water Texas LLC	21126
Company Name	CCN Number(s)

has filed a rate change application with the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Commission or PUCT). The application may be reviewed online at interchange.puc.texas.gov. You may also inspect a copy of the rate change application at your utility's office at the address below or at the Commission's office (1701 N. Congress Ave, Austin, TX 78701). The proposed rates will apply to service received after the effective date provided below, unless modified or suspended by the Commission. If the Commission receives a sufficient number of protests, separately or in a combined protest letter, from at least ratepayers (10 percent of the utility's customers over whose rates the Commission has original jurisdiction) or from any affected municipality before the 91st day after the proposed effective date, the matter will be set for hearing. See Protest Form on the next page for instructions on how to protest.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF PROPOSED INCREASE: 6/19/2023

(must be at least 35 days after notice is provided to customers and 35 days after application is filed)

(proposed rates requested by the utility are not final. The Commission may modify the rates and order a refund or credit against future.

(Proposed rates requested by the utility are not final. The Commission may modify the rates and order a refund or credit against future.)

	ns collected during the pen			III CACCSS OF III	Take Initially Course		
Reason(s) for Proposed Ra	te Change	:				
Applica	tion required after a	equired C	CN	The last		11 11 11 11 11	
DILLIN	G COMPARISON						
Water	G CO.III						
Existing	5,000 gallons: \$		/mo	Proposed	5,000 gallons:	\$	/mo
Existing	10,000 gallons: \$		/mo	Proposed	10,000 gallons:	:\$	/mo
Water - I	Pass Through Cha	irges					
Existing	5,000 gallons: \$		/mo	Proposed	5,000 gallons	: \$	/mo
Existing	10,000 gallons: \$		/mo	Proposed	10,000 gallons	: \$	/mo
Sewer							The second second
Existing	5,000 gallons: \$	49.50	/mo	Proposed	5,000 gallons	: \$ 89.23	/mo
Los Mila	gros		Children State				
		Subdivisio	n(s) or System	m(s) Affected	I by Rate Change		
2212 6th	Ave. South, Suite 2	200 Bir	mingham		AL 3	35222	
	ompany Address	200 211	City		State		Zip
(205) 719-	-7795					1111111111111	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF
	Phone Number						
-						\$ 207,950).14
		Water D	oss Through	Annual Rev	venue Increase	Sewer Ann	nual Revenue Increase
Water Annua	al Revenue Increase	water P	ass-Tillough	7 Illiaui 100			
5/18/2021				2/2/2022			
	t Rate Change Notice	Delivered			Dat	e of Last Rat	e Change

*Prior to providing notice, the utility shall file a request for the assignment of a docket number for the application.

Updated: September 29, 2021

NOTICE OF PROPOSED RATE CHANGE - SEWER

CURRENT RATES			PROPOSED RATES		1
Minimum Monthly Charge inc	ludes	gallons	Minimum Monthly Charge includes	gallons	s
Meter Size:			Meter Size:		1
RESIDENTIAL			RESIDENTIAL	e.	-
5/8"	\$			\$	-
3/4"	\$		3/4"	\$	
1"	\$		1 1/2"	\$	
1 1/2"	\$		2"	\$	
2"	\$		3"	\$	
3"	\$		Other:	\$	
Other:	\$ CHAP	CF.	Other: GALLONAGE OR FI	XED CHARGE	
GALLONAGE OR \$ 49.50 per	FIXED CHAR	GE.	\$ 89.23 per		
ninimum. Gallonage char	The second secon	and the same of th			
n average consumption faculties the following mo	or winter period	which	on average consumption for includes the following mont	hs	
n average consumption for a cludes the following mo	onths	which	includes the following mont	hs	
n average consumption in actudes the following mo	onths NEOUS FEES	which	includes the following mont	hs	
n average consumption for a cludes the following mo	onths	which	MISCELLAN Tap Fee Reconnect Fee: Non-payment	EOUS FEES \$ 865.00	
MISCELLA Tap Fee Reconnect Fee:	onths NEOUS FEES	which	MISCELLAN Tap Fee Reconnect Fee: Non-payment (Maximum - \$25.00)	* 25.00	
MISCELLA Tap Fee Reconnect Fee: Non-payment	NEOUS FEES \$ 865.00	which	MISCELLAN Tap Fee Reconnect Fee: Non-payment (Maximum - \$25.00) Customer's Request	* 25.00 * 100.00	
MISCELLA Tap Fee Reconnect Fee: Non-payment Customer's Request	NEOUS FEES \$ 865.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 100,00	which	MISCELLAN Tap Fee Reconnect Fee: Non-payment (Maximum - \$25.00) Customer's Request	* 25.00	
MISCELLA Tap Fee Reconnect Fee: Non-payment Customer's Request Transfer Fee	* 25.00 \$ 100,00 \$ N/A	which	MISCELLAN Tap Fee Reconnect Fee: Non-payment (Maximum - \$25.00) Customer's Request Transfer Fee	* 25.00 * 100.00	
MISCELLA Tap Fee Reconnect Fee: Non-payment Customer's Request	NEOUS FEES \$ 865.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 100,00	which	MISCELLAN Tap Fee Reconnect Fee: Non-payment (Maximum - \$25.00) Customer's Request Transfer Fee Late Charge (Indicate	\$ 25.00 \$ 100.00 \$ N/A	
MISCELLA Tap Fee Reconnect Fee: Non-payment Customer's Request Transfer Fee Late Charge	* 25.00 \$ 100,00 \$ N/A \$ 5.00	which	MISCELLAN Tap Fee Reconnect Fee: Non-payment (Maximum - \$25.00) Customer's Request Transfer Fee Late Charge (Indicate either \$5.00 or 10%)	\$ 25.00 \$ 100.00 \$ N/A	
MISCELLA Tap Fee Reconnect Fee: Non-payment Customer's Request Transfer Fee	* 25.00 \$ 100,00 \$ N/A	which	MISCELLAN Tap Fee Reconnect Fee: Non-payment (Maximum - \$25.00) Customer's Request Transfer Fee Late Charge (Indicate	\$ 25.00 \$ 100.00 \$ N/A \$ 5.00	

(Maximum - \$25.00) Regulatory Assessment of 1% is added to the minimum monthly charge and gallonage charges. Additional fees and meter sizes may be shown on a separate page.

(Maximum \$50.00)

Meter Test Fee

N/A

If applicable, list any bill payment assistance programs to low income ratepayers.

N/A

Meter Test Fee